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 N’importe quelle flamme naît d’une étincelle. 
BlackLine est né d’un rêve : une flamme parfaitement 
controlée autour de laquelle on aime se réunir.  Un chef 
d’œuvre d’innovation souligné par un design subtil. 
L’enthousiame, la passion et le savoir-faire coule dans 
les veines de chaque produit BlackLine.

 Jedes Feuer braucht einen Funken, um zu entstehen. 
BlackLine wurde aus dem Traum geboren: eine perfekt 
kontrollierte Flamme, die Menschen zusammenbringt. Ein 
innovatives Meisterwerk, das durch ein subtiles Design 
aufgewertet wird. Enthusiasmus, Leidenschaft und Know-
How fließen durch die Adern jedes BlackLine-Produkts. 

 Any fire needs a spark to arise. BlackLine was 
born from one dream : a perfectly controlled 
flame bringing people together. An innovative 
masterpiece enhanced by a subtle design. 
Enthusiasm, passion and know-how runs 
through the veins of each BlackLine product. 

 Une innovation doit générer de la valeur ou du 
confort, sinon, elle est inutile. Atteindre les meilleures 
performances tout en offrant une expérience incroyable 
est un objectif ancré profondément dans les gènes de 
BlackLine. Une technologie de pointe n’a de sens que 
lorsqu’elle intègre le point de vue le plus important : le 
vôtre. Relaxez-vous et profitez de l’instant.

 Eine Innovation muss einen Wert oder Komfort 
schaffen, wenn nicht, ist sie nutzlos. Höchste 
Ansprüche zu erfüllen und gleichzeitig ein 
unglaubliches Erlebnis zu bieten, ist tief im Gen von 
BlackLine verwurzelt. Spitzentechnologie macht nur 
dann Sinn, wenn sie den wichtigsten Gesichtspunkt 
berücksichtigt: Ihren. Also, entspannen Sie sich und 
genießen Sie den Augenblick.

 An innovation has to create value 
or comfort, if not, it is useless. Meeting 
the highest standards while offering an 
incredible experience is deeply rooted in 
BlackLine’s gene. Cutting-edge technology 
only makes sense if it considers the most 
important point of view : your. So, relax and 
enjoy the moment.

ABOUT US - A PROPOS - ÜBER UNS
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24/7AUTO GHOST VISION100% TOUCH

AIR +
OPTIONAL

MADE IN ITALY

REMOTE
OPTIONAL

WIFI CONNECT
OPTIONAL

X
X9 / X9+ 

 X9 ist ein runder Pelletofen mit einem eleganten minimalistischen 
Stil. Er ist sowohl in einem belüfteten X9 als auch in einer kanalisierbaren 
Form X9+ erhältlich und eignet sich für viele verschiedene 
Konfigurationen. Alle Funktionen sind auf dem sehr intuitiven 4,3-Zoll-
Voll-Touchscreen verfügbar. Ganz gleich, ob Sie das matte Schwarz, das 
glänzende Weiß oder das satinierte Grau bevorzugen, jede Farbe hat 
ihre eigene Persönlichkeit.

 X9 is a round pellet stove with an elegant minimalist style. X9 is 
available ventilated as well as in a ductable version X9+. It is suitable for 
lots of different configurations. All functions are available thanks to the 
very intuitive 4.3’’ full touch screen. No matter if you prefer Matte Black, 
Glossy White or Satin Grey finish, each color has its own personnality.

 X9 est un poêle à granulés rond avec un style minimaliste et élégant. 
Disponible en version ventilée X9 et en canalisable X9+, il convient à 
de nombreuses configurations différentes. Toutes les fonctions sont 
accessibles de manière intuitive grâce à l’écran entièrement tactile de 
4.3’’. Peu importe que vous préfériez Matte Black, Glossy White ou Satin 
Grey, chaque finition possède sa propre personnalité.

GLOSSY WHITE SATIN GREY MATTE BLACK
  p. 20-23

X9/ X9+ Glossy White
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X9/ X9+ Matte Black



6 T Probalement le poêle le plus proche de la perfection. Irrésistible avec 
une finition très haut de gamme, T9 surpasse la concurrence. Un cylindre 
parfait prolongé par une sortie des fumées centrale supérieure : unique 
et magnifique quel que soit l’angle de vue. Bien entendu sa flamme est 
ample et généreuse grâce à son brûleur innovant. Egalement disponible 
avec sortie des fumées arrière et en version 6 kW.

 Probably the most perfect stove. Attractive and high-end, T9 brings 
all standards to an unexpected level. A perfect cylinder extended with a 
central upper smoke exhaust : unique and magnificent no matter what 
the view angle is. Of course its flame is high, ample and generous, thanks 
to its innovative burner. Also available in a rear smoke exhaust form and 
in a 6 kW version.

 Wahrscheinlich der perfekteste Herd. Attraktiv und hochwertig, bringt 
T9 alle Standards auf ein unerwartetes Niveau. Ein perfekter Zylinder, 
der mit einem zentralen oberen Rauchabzug endet: Einzigartig 
und großartig, egal aus welchem Blickwinkel man ihn betrachtet. 
Natürlich ist seine Flamme dank seines innovativen Brenners hoch, 
reichlich und großzügig. Auch in Form eines hinteren Rauchabzugs 
erhältlich.

T9

24/7AUTO GHOST VISION

SOFT MODE QUICK FLAME HERMETIC

SENSE
OPTIONAL

100% TOUCH

WIFI CONNECT
OPTIONAL

MADE IN ITALY

GLOSSY WHITE SATIN GREY MATTE BLACK
  p. 20-23

T9 Glossy White
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T9 Satin Grey 



8 T Simplifiez vos projets avec cette solution 2 en 1. Sûre et pratique, la 
connexion concentrique est capable d’évacuer les fumées et amener 
l’air frais en même temps. Bien entendu, cela fonctionne complétement 
indépendamment de l’air ambiant. Ouvrez de nouvelles perspectives 
d’aménagement intérieur en plaçant T9-Cx en position centrale dans 
votre salon. Disponible également en version 6 kW.

 Simplify your projects with this 2-in-1 solution. Secure and convenient, 
the coaxial connector can evacuate smoke and get fresh air at the same 
time. Of course, this works completely independantly from room air. 
Open up new opportunities of interior design by placing T9-Cx in the 
center of your living room. Also available in a 6 kW version.

 Vereinfachen Sie Ihre Projekte mit dieser 2-in-1-Lösung. Der 
sichere und bequeme Koaxialstecker kann gleichzeitig Rauch 
absaugen und Frischluft zuführen. Natürlich funktioniert dies völlig 
unabhängig von der Raumluft. Eröffnen Sie neue Möglichkeiten 
der Innenraumgestaltung, indem Sie den T9-CX in der Mitte Ihres 
Wohnzimmers platzieren.

T9 Cx

24/7AUTO GHOST VISION

SOFT MODE QUICK FLAME HERMETIC

SENSE
OPTIONAL

100% TOUCH

WIFI CONNECT
OPTIONAL

MADE IN ITALY

GLOSSY WHITE SATIN GREY MATTE BLACK
  p. 20-23

T9 Cx Matte Black
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T9 Cx Satin Grey



10 C Même les maisons à basses consommations ou avec une surface 
réduite ont droit à un poêle à granulés. Avec leur 5 kW, les C5 sont taillés 
pour être installés presque partout. Champion de l’encombrement réduit, 
C5 LITE est raccordable en sortie des fumées arrière ou supérieure. 
Alors que C5 LITE intègre les technologies essentielles, C5 bénéficie de 
tous les standards BlackLine comme l’écran entièrement tactile et le 
thermostat d’ambiance Remote en option.

 Auch kleine oder Niedrigenergiehäuser haben einen Pelletofen 
verdient! Mit 5 kW sind die C5 Öfen so gebaut, dass sie fast überall 
passen, wo Sie sie brauchen. Als ultimativer Platzsparer kann der 
C5 Lite mit einem hinteren oder oberen Rauchabzug angeschlossen 
werden. Während die C5 Lite über die notwendige Bordtechnik 
verfügen, integriert der C5 alle BlackLine-Standardfunktionen wie den 
vollständigen Touchscreen und den optionalen Remote-Thermostat. 

 Even small or low-energy houses deserve a pellet stove ! With 5 kW, 
C5 stoves are built to fit almost anywhere you need it. As an ultimate 
space saver, C5 LITE can be connected with a rear or upper smoke 
exhaust. While C5 LITE includes essential on-board technology, C5 
integrates all BlackLine standard features such as full touch screen and 
optional Remote thermostat. 

C5 / C5 LITE

24/7AUTO100% TOUCH
(C5)

REMOTE
OPTIONAL (C5)

WIFI CONNECT
OPTIONAL

MADE IN ITALY

GLOSSY WHITE SATIN GREY MATTE BLACK
  p. 20-23

C5 LITE Matte Black
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C5 Glossy White



12 C
C7 / C7 LITE

24/7AUTO100% TOUCH
(C7)

REMOTE
OPT. (C7)

WIFI CONNECT
OPT.

 Comme son petit frère, C7 est disponible en deux versions 
différentes : essentiel et économique C7 Lite et le suréquipé C7. Simples, 
performants, ingénieux et ultra sécurisés, tous deux sont vraiment 
polyvalents. C7 est extrèmement intuitif grâce à son écran tactile. De son 
côté, C7 Lite propose un rapport qualité-prix imbattable.

 Wie sein kleiner Bruder ist der C7 in zwei verschiedenen Versionen 
erhältlich: der unverzichtbare und erschwingliche C7 Lite und der 
hochgestimmte C7. Einfach, effizient, intelligent und hoch gesichert 
- beide sind wirklich vielseitig. C7 ist dank seines fantastischen 
Touchscreens sehr intuitiv. Das erschwingliche C7 Lite bietet seinerseits 
ein unschlagbares Preis-Leistungs-Verhältnis. 

 As its little brother, C7 is available in two different versions : the 
essential and affordable C7 Lite and the highly-tuned C7. Simple, 
efficient, smart and highly secured, both are really versatile. C7 is very 
intuitive thanks to its fantastic touch screen. For its part, the affordable 
C7 Lite offers an unbeatable value for money.

MADE IN ITALY

GLOSSY WHITE SATIN GREY MATTE BLACK
  p. 20-23

C7 Satin Grey
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C7 LITE Matte Black



14 C
C9 / C9+

24/7AUTO GHOST VISION100% TOUCH

AIR +
OPTIONAL

 Particulièrement élégant dans des ambiances industrielles ou 
modernes, C9 peut cependant être placé dans tous types d’intérieurs. La 
pratique double porte avec verre Ghost Vision (effet fantôme) permet 
une vision parfaite des flammes tout en occultant l’intérieur du poêle 
lorsqu’il est éteint. C9 est disponible en version classique ventilée ainsi 
qu’en canalisable C9+.

 Besonders edel in industriellen oder modernen Innenräumen, kann C9 
jedoch als Allzweckofen definiert werden. Die praktische Doppeltür mit 
Ghost-Vision-Glas (Geister-Effekt) ermöglicht eine perfekte Sicht auf die 
Flammen und verbirgt den Brenner, wenn der Kaminofen ausgeschaltet 
ist. C9 ist sowohl in der klassischen belüfteten Form als auch in der 
kanalisierbaren Form C9+ erhältlich.

 Particularly classy in industrial or modern interiors, C9 can though be 
defined as an all-purpose stove. The convenient double door with Ghost 
Vision glass allows a perfect view on the flames while it hides the burner 
when the stove is tuned off. C9 is available in a classic ventilated version, 
as well as in a ductable version C9+.

MADE IN ITALY

REMOTE
OPTIONAL

WIFI CONNECT
OPTIONAL

GLOSSY WHITE SATIN GREY MATTE BLACK
  p. 20-23

C9/C9+ Satin Grey
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C9/C9+ Matte Black



16 S
 Love at first sight. Even if S8 looks like a large screen displaying a 

perfect fire, it shall not be confined to it. With its strong and ductable 
heating power of 8 kW, this stove is built to play leading roles. 
Masterpiece of an interior, S8 creates an immediate feeling of well-being. 
Optimize your floor space, it is only 26 cm deep ! Also available in a 6 kW 
version.

 Liebe auf den ersten Blick. Auch wenn S8 wie eine große Leinwand 
aussieht, die ein perfektes Feuer zeigt, soll es nicht darauf beschränkt 
bleiben. Mit seiner starken und kanalisierbaren Heizleistung von 8 kW 
ist dieser Ofen gebaut, um Hauptrollen zu spielen. Als Schlüsselelement 
eines Interieurs schafft S8 ein unmittelbares Gefühl des Wohlbefindens. 
Optimieren Sie die verfügbare Fläche, er ist er nur 26 cm tief ! Auch in 6 
kW Variante erhältlich.

 Coup de foudre immédiat. Même si S8 ressemble à un grand écran 
affichant un beau feu, il ne peut pas être réduit à cela. Avec sa puissance 
canalisable de 8 kW, ce poêle est conçu pour jouer les premiers rôles. 
Elément central d’un intérieur, S8 génère un sentiment immédiat de 
bien être. Optimisez votre espace, il ne fait que 26 cm de profondeur ! 
Disponible également en version 6 kW.

S8 / S8+

24/7AUTO100% TOUCH FAST START

HERMETIC

REMOTE
OPTIONAL

WIFI CONNECT
OPTIONAL

AIR +
OPTIONAL

MADE IN ITALY

GLOSSY WHITE SATIN GREY MATTE BLACK
  p. 20-23

S8/S8+ Matte Black
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S8/S8+ Satin Grey



18 N N8 est sans aucune doute superbement Vintage, mais en même 
temps à la pointe de la modernité. Que ce soit en réutilisation d’une 
ancienne cheminée ou en création d’un nouveau point de chaleur, c’est 
l’accord parfait. Ce poêle offre une vue extra large de la flamme de 30 
cm tout en proposant une très pratique hauteur de 85 cm. Disponible 
également en version 6 kW.

 Kein Zweifel, N8 ist hervorragend vintage, aber lassen Sie sich nicht 
täuschen, es ist gleichzeitig an der Spitze der Modernität. Ob Sie einen 
verlassenen Kamin wiederverwenden oder einen neuen Anziehungspunkt 
in Ihrem Haus schaffen wollen, es ist die perfekte Ergänzung. Dieser 
Kaminofen bietet eine weite Sicht auf das Feuer von 30 cm mit einer 
bequemen und leicht zu befüllenden Höhe von nur 85 cm. Auch in
einer 6-kW-Version erhältlich.

 No doubt N8 is superbly Vintage but do not be fooled, it is also at 
the cutting edge of modernity. Whether to reuse an abandoned fireplace 
or to create a new point of interest in your home, it will be the perfect 
match. This stove offers a wide view on the fire of 30 cm together with a 
convenient and easy to fill height of 85 cm only. Also available in a 6 kW 
version.

N8

24/7AUTO100% TOUCH

FAST START HERMETIC

SENSE
OPTIONAL

WIFI CONNECT
OPTIONAL

SOFT MODE

  p. 20-23

MADE IN ITALY

GLOSSY WHITE SATIN GREY MATTE BLACK

N8 Glossy White
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 Configure your stove the way you want : 
automatic, with regulated heating power and 
diffusion as well as self-directed ignitions and 
extinguishments by room temperature, or manual.

 Configurez votre poêle comme vous le désirez : 
en mode automatique, avec combustion et diffusion 
régulées ainsi que démarrages et extinctions auto-
gérés selon la température ambiante, ou en mode 
manuel.

 Konfigurieren Sie Ihren Kaminofen nach 
Ihren Wünschen: automatisch, mit einstellbarer 
Heizleistung und Diffusion sowie selbstgesteuerten 
Zündungen und Löschungen nach Raumtemperatur 
oder manuell.

 Intuitive and responsive, the 4.3’’ full touch 
screen makes everything easier. Get your stove 
set up and programmed in minutes and free 
time to sit down and relax.

 Intuitif et réactif, l’écran entièrement tactile 
de 4.3’’ rend tout plus simple. Paramétrez et 
programmez votre poêle en quelques instants 
puis installez-vous et relaxez-vous. 

 Intuitiv und reaktionsfähig macht der 
4,3’’-Voll-Touchscreen alles einfacher. Richten 
Sie Ihren Ofen in wenigen Minuten ein und 
programmieren Sie ihn, damit Sie sich 
hinsetzen und entspannen können.

100% TOUCH

24/7

AUTO

FEATURES - FONCTIONNALITÉS - AUSSTATTUNGEN

 La programmation est incluse avec tous les 
poêles BlackLine. Si vous souhaitez une gestion plus 
perfectionnée, utilisez l’application et a joutez jusqu’à 
3 modes de températures et 3 plannings différents.

 Die wöchentliche Programmierung ist in jedem 
BlackLine Kaminofen enthalten. Wenn Sie eine 
erweiterte Verwaltung benötigen, verwenden Sie die 
App und fügen Sie bis zu 3 Temperaturmodi und 3 
verschiedene Zeitpläne hinzu.

 Weekly programming is included in every BlackLine 
stoves. If you need more advanced management, use 
the App and add up to 3 temperature modes and 3 
different schedules.
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 Especially suitable for low-energy houses, turn 
on Soft Mode and enjoy the smooth heat of your 
stove only diffused by natural convection.

 Particulièrement adapté aux maisons bien 
isolées, activez Soft Mode et appréciez la douce 
chaleur de votre poêle diffusée uniquement par 
convection naturelle. 

 Besonders geeignet für Niedrigenergiehäuser: 
Schalten Sie den Soft-Modus ein und genießen 
Sie die sanfte Wärme Ihres Ofens, die nur durch 
natürliche Konvektion verbreitet wird.

 If the location of the stove does not 
allow the proper distribution of the heat 
through the volume, opt for a BlackLine + 
stove and multiply the points of diffusion.

 Lorsque l’emplacement du poêle ne 
permet pas une bonne répartition de la 
chaleur dans le volume, optez pour un 
poêle BlackLine + et multiplez les points de 
diffusion.

 Wenn der Einbauort des Ofens die 
richtige Verteilung der Wärme durch 
das Volumen nicht zulässt, entscheiden 
Sie sich für einen BlackLine + Ofen und 
multiplizieren Sie die Emissionspunkte.
 

SOFT MODE

AIR +

 BlackLine is designed with refinment, engineered 
with creativity and proudly manufactured in North Italy, 
historical cradle of pellet stove industry by Costruzioni 
Meccaniche Paterno.

 BlackLine est dessiné avec raffinement, développé avec 
créativité et fièrement fabriqué en Italie du nord, berceau 
historique de l’industrie du poêle à pellet par Costruzioni 
Meccaniche Paterno.

 BlackLine wird mit Verfeinerung entworfen, mit 
Kreativität und Stolz in Norditalien, der historischen Wiege 
der Pelletofenindustrie, entwickelt und hergestellt bei 
Costruzioni Meccaniche Paterno.

MADE IN ITALY
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 Quick Flame is the most secure and advanced 
technology of pellet ignition. Fully monitored, the 
flame appears in less than 3 minutes.

 Quick Flame est la technologie la plus sécurisée 
pour démarrer la combustion du pellet. Totalement 
controlée, la flamme apparaît en moins de 3 minutes.

 Quick Flame ist die sicherste und fortschrittlichste 
Technologie der Pelletszündung. Vollständig 
überwacht, erscheint die Flamme in weniger als 3 
Minuten.

 If you need to heat a large room, 
siloed volumes or simply want to enhance 
your system, you can connect a wireless 
thermostat Remote or Sense to your stove.

 Que vous vouliez chauffer une grande 
pièce, des volumes compartimentés ou 
simplement optimiser votre système, vous 
pouvez connecter un thermostat sans fil 
Remote ou Sense à votre poêle.

 Wenn Sie einen großen Raum oder ein 
Silovolumen beheizen müssen oder einfach 
nur Ihr System verbessern wollen, können Sie 
einen drahtlosen Thermostat Remote oder 
Sense an Ihren Ofen anschließen.

 While increasing the security level, Ghost 
Vision ingeniously conceals the hearth when 
the stove is turned off and magically reveals 
the flames when on.

 Tout en améliorant la sécurité, Ghost Vision 
masque astucieusement le foyer lorsque le 
poêle est éteint et, comme par magie, révèle 
les flammes lorsque qu’il est allumé.

 Während die Sicherheitsstufe erhöht wird, 
verbirgt Ghost Vision auf geniale Weise die 
Feuerstelle, wenn der Herd ausgeschaltet ist, 
und enthüllt auf magische Weise die Flammen, 
wenn er eingeschaltet ist.

SENSE & REMOTE

QUICK FLAME

GHOST VISION

OFF
ON

FEATURES - FONCTIONNALITÉS - AUSSTATTUNGEN
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WIFI CONNECT

 Manage your heating and adjust your 
parameters remotely thanks to the BlackLine 
App on your smartphone or tablet.

 Gérez votre chauffage et a justez vos 
paramètres à distance grâce à l’application 
BlackLine sur votre smartphone ou votre 
tablette. 

 Verwalten Sie Ihre Heizung und passen Sie 
Ihre Parameter dank der BlackLine App auf 
Ihrem Smartphone oder Tablet aus der Ferne 
an.

 All BlackLine stoves can be directly connected 
to combustion air and are equipped with an 
airtight pellet tank. In addition, Hermetic stoves 
meet EN16510 airtightness standards as well as 
the rigorous DTA from CSTB laboratory in France.

 Tous les poêles BlackLine sont raccordables 
directement en air comburant et disposent 
d’un réservoir étanche. Les poêles Hermetic 
bénéficient en complément d’une étanchéité 
validée selon EN16510 et sont titulaires en 
France d’un DTA du CSTB.

 Alle BlackLine Öfen können direkt an die 
Verbrennungsluft angeschlossen werden 
und sind mit einem luftdichten Pellettank 
ausgestattet. Darüber hinaus erfüllen die 
hermetischen Öfen die Luftdichtheitsnormen 
EN16510 sowie die strenge DTA des CSTB-
Labors in Frankreich.

HERMETIC
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X9 X9+ T6 T6 Cx T9 T9 Cx

   
1128 x 540 x 540 mm 1128 x 540 x 540 mm 1128 x 540 x 540 mm 1128 x 540 x 540 mm 1128 x 540 x 540 mm 1128 x 540 x 540 mm

4,6 - 9,2 kW A+ 4,6 - 9,2 kW A+ 2,5 - 5,8 kW A+ 2,5 - 5,8 kW A+ 2,5 - 9,1 kW A+ 2,5 - 9,1 kW A+

~ 15,5 kg ~ 15,5 kg ~ 17 kg ~ 17 kg ~ 17 kg ~ 17 kg

1,0 - 2,1 kg/h 1,0 - 2,1 kg/h 0,5 - 1,3 kg/h 0,5 - 1,3 kg/h 0,5 - 2,0 kg/h 0,5 - 2,0 kg/h

120 kg 120 kg 120 kg 120 kg 120 kg 120 kg

 - 1 x 6 m max (Ø 60) - - - -

 OUT Ø 80 mm Ø 80 mm Ø 120 mm Ø 80/130 mm Ø 120 mm Ø 80/130 mm

 IN Ø 42 mm Ø 42 mm Ø 42 mm Ø 80/130 mm Ø 42 mm Ø 80/130 mm

NORM EN 14785 EN 14785 EN 14785 EN 14785 EN 14785 EN 14785

 HERMETIC - -

 REAR - -

 UP - -

 SIDE - - - - - -

 100% TOUCH

 SOFT MODE - -

 GHOST VISION

 QUICK FLAME - -

 WIFI CONNECT

 REMOTE

 SENSE - -

EFFICIENCY 95,3 - 90,9 % 95,3 - 90,9 % 95,0 - 93,4 % 95,0 - 93,4 % 95,0 - 91,4 % 95,0 - 91,4 % 

SMOKE TEMP 153,9 °C max 153,9 °C max 112,6 °C max 112,6 °C max 158,1 °C max 158,1 °C max

SMOKE FLOW 6,3 g/s max 6,3 g/s max 4,39 g/s max 4,39 g/s max 5,91 g/s max 5,91 g/s max

FLUE GAS DRAUGHT 10 Pa 10 Pa 12 Pa 12 Pa 12 Pa 12 Pa

CO 0,016 % 0,016 % 0,001 % 0,001 % 0,006 % 0,006 %

NOx 103,9 mg/m3 103,9 mg/m3 116,0 mg/m3 116,0 mg/m3 122,0 mg/m3 122,0 mg/m3

DUST 4,0 mg/m3 4,0 mg/m3 11,0 mg/m3 11,0 mg/m3 14,9 mg/m3 14,9 mg/m3

TECHNICAL DATA - CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES - TECHNISCHE DATEN
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105.7

19
1.
3

19
3.
7

Ø80
Ø60

463

45
3

48
3

Ø80

Ø60

33
9.
5

17
3

154 316
235 235

Ø80

Ø60

33
9.
5

17
3

154 316
235 235

31
8.
5

358.7

19
7

Ø60

Ø80

181.4

31
8.
5

358.7

19
7

Ø60

Ø80

181.4

31
8.
5

358.7

19
7

Ø60

Ø80

181.4

31
8.
5

358.7

19
7

Ø60

Ø80

181.4

827 x 463 x 453 mm 794 x 396 x 450 mm 901 x 473 x 472 mm 895 x 450 x 463 mm 1134 x 543 x 463 mm 1134 x 543 x 463 mm

3,2 - 4,9 kW A+ 3,2 - 4,9 kW A+ 3,5 - 7,2 kW A+ 3,5 - 7,2 kW A+ 4,6 - 9,2 kW A+ 4,6 - 9,2 kW A+

~ 13,5 kg ~ 13,5 kg ~ 11,5 kg ~ 11,5 kg ~ 15,5 kg ~ 15,5 kg

0,7 - 1,1 kg/h 0,7 - 1,1 kg/h 0,9 - 1,4 kg/h 0,9 - 1,4 kg/h 1,0 - 2,1 kg/h 1,0 - 2,1 kg/h

60 kg 60 kg 90 kg 90 kg 120 kg 120 kg

 - - - - - 1 x 6 m max (Ø 60)

 OUT Ø 80 mm Ø 80 mm Ø 80 mm Ø 80 mm Ø 80 mm Ø 80 mm

 IN Ø 60 mm Ø 60 mm Ø 60 mm Ø 60 mm Ø 42 mm Ø 42 mm

NORM EN 14785 EN 14785 EN 14785 EN 14785 EN 14785 EN 14785

 HERMETIC - - - - - -

 REAR

 UP - - - - -

 SIDE - - - - - -

 100% TOUCH - -

 SOFT MODE - - - - - -

 GHOST VISION - - - -

 QUICK FLAME - - - - - -

 WIFI CONNECT

 REMOTE - -

 SENSE - - - - - -

EFFICIENCY 89,4 - 89,1 % 89,4 - 89,1 % 90,0 - 89,2 % 90,0 - 89,2 % 95,3 - 90,9 % 95,3 - 90,9 %

SMOKE TEMP 151,5 °C max 151,5 °C max 168,2 °C max 168,2 °C max 153,9 °C max 153,9 °C max

SMOKE FLOW 4,3 g/s max 4,3 g/s max 5,7 g/s max 5,7 g/s max 6,3 g/s max 6,3 g/s max

FLUE GAS DRAUGHT 10 Pa 10 Pa 10 Pa 10 Pa 10 Pa 10 Pa

CO 0,015 % 0,015 % 0,020 % 0,020 % 0,016 % 0,016 %

NOx 99,3 mg/m3 99,3 mg/m3 128,6 mg/m3 128,6 mg/m3 103,9 mg/m3 103,9 mg/m3

DUST 5,1 mg/m3 5,1 mg/m3 17,0 mg/m3 17,0 mg/m3 4,0 mg/m3 4,0 mg/m3



26

S6 S6+ S8 S8+ N6 N8

1135 x 913 x 252 mm 1135 x 913 x 252 mm 1135 x 913 x 252 mm 1135 x 913 x 252 mm 841 x 633 x 556 mm 841 x 633 x 556 mm

2,4 - 5,9 kW A+ 2,4 - 5,9 kW A+ 2,3 - 8,5 kW A+ 2,3 - 8,5 kW A+ 2,7 - 5,9 kW A+ 2,7 - 8,3 kW A+

~ 16 kg ~ 16 kg ~16 kg ~16 kg ~15 kg ~15 kg

0,5 - 1,4 kg/h 0,5 - 1,4 kg/h 0,5 - 2,0 kg/h 0,5 - 2,0 kg/h 0,6 - 1,3 kg/h 0,6 - 1,8 kg/h

120 kg 120 kg 120 kg 120 kg 100 kg 100 kg

 - 2 x 6 m max (Ø 60) - 2 x 6 m max (Ø 60) - -

 OUT Ø 80 mm Ø 80 mm Ø 80 mm Ø 80 mm Ø 80 mm Ø 80 mm

 IN Ø 60 mm Ø 60 mm Ø 60 mm Ø 60 mm Ø 50 mm Ø 50 mm

NORM EN 14785 EN 14785 EN 14785 EN 14785 EN 14785 EN 14785

 HERMETIC 

 REAR

 UP - -

 SIDE - -

 100% TOUCH

 SOFT MODE - - - -

 GHOST VISION - - - - - -

 QUICK FLAME

 WIFI CONNECT

 REMOTE

 SENSE - - - -

EFFICIENCY 95,0 - 89,5 % 95,0 - 89,5 % 94,0 - 90,0 % 94,0 - 90,0 % 97,8 - 93,1 % 97,8 - 92,9 %

SMOKE TEMP 123,3 °C max 123,3 °C max 154,8 °C max 154,8 °C max 103,1 °C max 125,3 °C max

SMOKE FLOW 6,5 g/s max 6,5 g/s max 7,8 g/s max 7,8 g/s max 5,25 g/s max 5,72 g/s max

FLUE GAS DRAUGHT 10 Pa 10 Pa 10 Pa 10 Pa 10 Pa 12 Pa

CO 0,010 % 0,010 % 0,010 % 0,010 % 0,020 % 0,011 %

NOx 150,1 mg/m3 150,1 mg/m3 120,9 mg/m3 120,9 mg/m3 199,0 mg/m3 197,0 mg/m3

DUST 20,0 mg/m3 20,0 mg/m3 18,9 mg/m3 18,9 mg/m3 13,0 mg/m3 20,0 mg/m3

TECHNICAL DATA - CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES - TECHNISCHE DATEN
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Height x Width x Depth Hauteur x Largeur x Profondeur Höhe x Breite x Tiefe

Minimum - Nominal heat output Puissance minimum - nominale Minimum - Nominale Heizleistung

Pellet tank capacity Contenance du réservoir Pelletbehälter Inhalt

Hourly consumption Consommation horaire Stündlincher Verbrauch

Weight Poids Gewicht

 Ducted air Canalisations d’air chaud Luftverteilung

 OUT Smoke outlet diameter Diamètre sortie des fumées Rauchabzug Durchmesser

 IN Air inlet diameter Diamètre entrée d’air Lufteinlass Durchmesser

NORM European Norm (EN) Norme Européenne (EN) Europäische Norm (EN)

 HERMETIC Hermetic Hermetic Hermetic

 REAR Rear smoke exhaust Sortie des fumées postérieure Rauchrohrabgang hinten

 UP Upper smoke exhaust Sortie des fumées supérieure Rauchrohrabgang oben 

 SIDE Lateral smoke exhaust Sortie des fumées latérale Rauchrohrabgang seitlich

 100% TOUCH Touchscreen Ecran tactile Touchscreen

 SOFT MODE Soft Mode Soft Mode Soft Mode

 GHOST VISION Ghost Vision Ghost Vision Ghost Vision

 FAST START Quick Flame Quick Flame Quick Flame

 WIFI CONNECT WiFi Connect WiFi Connect WiFi Connect

 REMOTE Remote room termostat Thermostat d'ambiance Remote Raumthermostat Remote

 SENSE Sense room termostat Thermostat d'ambiance Sense Raumthermostat Sense

EFFICIENCY Efficiency at min. - nom. Out. Rendement à P. min. - nom. Wirkunsgrad bei min. - nom. Heizleistung

SMOKE TEMP Smoke temperature at min. - nom. Out. Température des fumées à P. min. - nom. Abgastemperatur bei min. - nom. Heizleistung

SMOKE FLOW Smoke mass flow at min. - nom. Out. Débit des fumées à P. min. - nom. Abgasmassenstrom bei min. - nom. Heizleistung

FLUE GAS DRAUGHT Flue gas draught Tirage demandé Förderdruck

CO CO emission Emissions de CO CO Abgabe

NOx NOx emission Emissions de NOx NOx Abgabe

DUST Dust emission Emissions des poussières Staub Abgabe

LEGEND - LÉGENDE - LEGENDE

Included Inclus Inklusiv

Optional Optionnel Optional

- Not available Non disponible Nicht erhältlich
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